
 
 

State Program Director/Coordinator/Contact List June 2011 
 

Alabama 
 
Terri Beasley, ED 
NAMI Alabama 
4122 Wall Street 
Montgomery, AL  36106 
334-396-4797 
terri@namialabama.org  
 
Arizona 
 
Susan Junck 
Program Director NAMI Arizona 
2210 N. 7th Street 
Phoenix, AZ  85006 
602-244-8166 
sjunck@namiaz.org  
 
Arkansas 
 
Stephen McDermott 
Operations Director NAMI Arkansas 
1012 Autumn Road, Suite 1 
Little Rock, AR 72211 
501-661-1548 
smcdermott@nami.org 
 
California 
 
Lynn Cathy 
Director Education Programs 
NAMI California 
1010 Hurley Way, Ste 195 
Sacramento, CA   95825-3218 
916-567-0163 
Lynn.cathy@namicalifornia.org  
 
Connecticut 
 
Paloma Dee 
Family Support and  
Professional Education Pgm Mgr 
NAMI Connecticut 
241 Main Street 
Hartford, CT  06106 
860-882-0236 
familyeducation@namict.org  

 
Florida 
 
Carol Weber 
Program Director NAMI Florida 
316 E. Park Ave. 
Tallahassee FL  32301 
850-671-4445 
Carol_namifl@yahoo.com  
 
Georgia 
 
Jean Dervan 
Program Director, NAMI Georgia 
Suite 202, 3050 Presidential Drive 
Atlanta, GA  30340-3916 
770-234-0855 
jdervan@nami.org  
 
Idaho 
 
Ruth McKnight 
4097 Bottle Bay Rd. 
Sagle, ID  83860 
208-265-8596 (h) 
208-290-3608 (c) 
dougandruthmcknight@yahoo.com 
  
Illinois 
 
Jane Roennigke 
Education Coordinator 
NAMI Illinois 
418 W. 4th Street 
Alton, IL  62002 
618-465-8876 
jjroennigke@charter.net 
 
Indiana 
 
Joanne Abbott 
Program Director 
NAMI Indiana 
P.O. Box 2601 
Indianapolis, IN  46222 
317-925-9399 
jabbott@nami.org  



 
Kansas 
 
Aubrey Jacobs 
Program Manager, NAMI Kansas 
PO Box 675 
Topeka, KS  66601 
(785) 233-0755 
ajacobs@nami.org  
 
Louisiana 
 
Lani Dupuis 
Affiliate Program Director, NAMI Louisiana  
P. O. Box 40517 
Baton Rouge, LA  70835-0517 
(225) 926-8773 
namilalld@bellsouth.net  
 
Maryland 
 
Erica Sullivan 
Education Coordinator 
NAMI Maryland 
804 Landmark Dr., Suite 122 
Glen burnie, MD  21061 
410-863-0470 
esullivan@namimd.org  
 
Massachusetts 
 
Valerie Hammond 
Education Director 
NAMI Massachusetts 
400 West Cummings Park, Suite 6650 
Woburn, MA   01801-6528 
781-938-4048 
vhammond@namimass.org  
 
Michigan 
 
Cindy Ather 
187 W. Sawdust Corners Road 
Lapeer, MI  48446 
810-660-7182 (h) 
248-390-1943 (c) 
Cather02@hotmail.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Mississippi 
 
Tonya Tate 
Executive Director 
NAMI Mississippi 
411 Briarwood Drive, Suite 401 
Jackson, MS  39206 
601-899-9058 
ttate@namims.org  
 
 
Missouri 
 
Jennifer Hudson 
Parent Educator & Support Coord 
NAMI Missouri 
3405 W. Truman Blvd., Suite 102 
Jefferson City, MS  65109 
namimojh@yahoo.com  
 
 
Montana 
 
Sandy Mihelish 
Education Director 
NAMI Montana 
618 Edgerton Road 
Helena, MT 59602 
406-458-9738 
2mihelishes@bresnan.net  
 
Nebraska 
 
Jonah Deppe 
Executive Director 
NAMI Nebraska 
415 South 25th Ave 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-345-8101 
jdeppe@nami.org  
 
New Jersey 
 
Sylvia Axelrod, ED 
NAMI New Jersey 
1562 US Highway 130 
North Brunswick, NJ  08902-3004 
732-940-0091 
saxelrod@optonline.net  
 
 
 
 
 



New York 
 
Paul Klein 
Training and Outreach Coord 
NAMI New York 
260 Washington Ave., 2nd Flr. 
Albany, NY  12210 
518-462-2000 
paul@naminys.org  
 
 
North Carolina 
 
Jennifer Rothman 
Young Families Program Director 
NAMI North Carolina 
309 W. Millbrook Rd., Suite 121 
Raleigh, NC  27609 
919-788-0801 
jrothman@naminc.org  
 
 
Ohio 
 
Suzanne Robinson 
Program Director  
NAMI OHio 
747 E. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43205-1001 
614-224-2700 
suzanner@namioh.org  
 
 
Oklahoma 
 
Billie Wallis 
Youth & Family Programs Coord 
NAMI Oklahoma 
1920 N. Drexel Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK  73107 
405-230-1900 
bwallis@nami.org  
 
 
Oregon 
 
Pete Link 
NAMI Oregon 
3550 SE Woodward St 
Portland, OR   97202-1552 
503-230-8009 
pete@namior.org  
 
 
 

Pennsylvania 
 
Ellen Kitz  
NAMI Pennsylvania 
2149 North 2nd Street 
Harrisburg, PA   17110-1005 
717-238-1514 
ekitz@namipa.org 
ekitz@nami.org  
 
 
South Carolina 
 
Betsey O’Brien 
Director of Education Programs 
NAMI South Carolina 
11151 Turtle Bay Ct. 
Tega Cay, SC  29708 
803-370-3562 
betseyob@comporium.net  
 
 
Tennessee 
 
Roger Stewart 
Assistant Director – Operations 
NAMI Tennessee 
1101 Kermit Dr., Suite 615 
Nashville, TN  37217 
615-361-6608 
rstewart@namitn.org 
 
 
Texas 
 
Ed Dickey 
5130 Sierra Madre 
San Antonio, TX  78233 
210-602-2483 
210-656-3562 
j.dickey@sbcglobal.net  
 
Utah 
 
Wendy Fayles 
Programs Director 
NAMI Utah 
450 S. 900 E. #160 
Salt Lake City, UT  84102 
801-323-9900 
wendyf@namiut.org  
 
 
 
 



Virginia 
 
Sarah Eisenman 
Program Coordinator 
NAMI Virginia 
P.O. Box 8260 
Richmond, VA  23226 
804-285-8264 Ext. 203 
seisenman@namivirginia.org  
 
 
Washington 
 
Dena Turner 
Basics Coordinator 
NAMI Chelan/Douglas 
638 North Kentucky East 
Wenatchee, WA  98802 
509-866-3677 
turnabout@hotmail.com 
jamieg3@live.com  
 
 
 
Wisconsin 
 
Gail Louis Auerbach 
Program Director 
NAMI Wisconsin 
4233 W. Beltline Hwy 
Madison WI 53711 
608-268-6000 
gail@namiwisconsin.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


